FIFTH AMENDMENT TO PROFESSIONAL SERVICE AGREEMENT

THIS FIFTH AMENDMENT TO PROFESSIONAL SERVICE AGREEMENT
(the “Amendment”) is made and entered into &s of December 1, 2011, by and between
COUNTY OF MONTEREY (“County”) on behalf of NATIVIDAD MEDICAL CENTER
(“Hospital™), and Medical Doctor Associates (“Contractor”) with respect to the following:

RECITALS

A, County owns and operates Hospital, a general acute care teaching hospital facility
located in Salinas, California and various outpatient clinics (collectively, the “Clinie®) under its
acute care license,

B. Contractor and Hospital have entered into that certain Professional Service
Agreement dated February 1, 2009, as amended on March 1, 2010, July 1, 2010, March 1, 2011
and July 1, 2011 (collectively, the “Agreement”) pursuant to which Contractor provides
referrals for locum tenens physician services,

C. The Hospital and Contractor wish to enter into this Fifth Amendment to increase
the total aggregate amount of the Agreement payable by Hospital to Contractor.

AGREEMENT

IN CONSTDERATION of the foregoing recitals and the mutual promises and
covenants contained herein, Hospital and Contractor agree as follows: — 7

1. Defined Terms. Capitalized terms not otherwise defined herein shall have the
meaning ascribed to them in the Agreement.

2. Amended Section 2. The [ast sentence of Section 2 of the Agreement is hereby
deleted and replaced with the following: “During the period of February 1, 2009 and June 30,
2012, the maximum obligation of the County for services provided hereunder shall not exceed
one million two hundred dollars $1,200,000,”

3 Counterparts. This Amendment may be executed in one or more counterparts,
each of which shall be deemed to be an original, but ali of which together shall constitute one
and the same instrument.

4, Continuing Effect of Agreement. Txcept as herein provided, all of the terms

and conditions of the Agreement remain in full force and effect from the Effective Date of the
Agreemend.

5. Reference. After the date of this Amendment, any reference to the Agreement
shall mean the Agreement as amended by this Amendment.

FORMS-PRECREDENTWT789.1



B 9y

IN WITNESS WIHEREQF, Hospital and Contractor have execuled this
Amendment as of the day and year first written above.

CONTRACTOR

MEDICf}qL DOCTOR ASSQCI ;-_ TES

By: VW ”‘"4’ 74
Tts_o - //”/é’éf“f‘/lﬁéf%?

J Q‘"“I N C.,Q,LQWD (.P 'lmh.K

ILS Q=

TagJ.D.Na. 26 2536 432

ONT FRLY

oy’

Conlmcts /Purchasing Managel

Natividad Medical Center Representalive

COUNTY OF ]

APPROVED AS TO LEGAL FORM:
CHARLES I. McKEE, Ceunty Counsel

Mo et

u Stacy Sactta, ﬁ@puty County Counsel

Reviewad miw

Date: /0'/5 \ ZO_L[

Purchase Order Number

Date: //'#7:2’ .,’20;&;

Date: N/..B" ,20ff
Date: /’()/f/{ , ZO_ft
alors

o

rontroller
pidlor Monterey

Gounty

)2

FORMS~PRECEDENTY789,1



—7lthi- G gl ]D

ARE ALL INCEUSIVE OF TRAYEL EXPENSES

Dally 24 Hour | 24 Mour Gall
(8 hr day unless Holiday/ Call Only Only Placement
Speclalty Hourly _ | oiharwise spsolfled) Overtime Pramium Weskday Weakend Fop
Anesiheslology CHREG0 1,880,600 23500 [ 3 1,880,008 € 1,000.00 815,00 14 25,000,00 |
Cardlac Anestheslology 260,00 2,000,00 [- 250,00 | B 2.000.00 ,200,00 | 8 000,08 86,000.00 |
Cardlology 370,00 2,960,00 A70.00 3,B80.00 376,00 3,260,00 26,000.00
Cardiology, Infarventional 490,00 3,800,00 430.00 4,600,00 490.00 | & 4,200,00 ,000.00
Cardiology, Irvasive b 425,00 5,400,00 428,00 A4,000.00 42600 [ 6 8,700,00 (00,00
Grifloal Gora (12 houl day) - 240,00 N S 3,260,001 4. 26,000.00
Corlfied RoglEterod Nurss Apesthetist RN KR ER {83 T En00 8 Tu0.0p | & 150,60 18.007.00
Dermatalagy L960.00 26,000,00
Emargency Medlilae 25000 N N R EL G NI 75,000,00
Famliy Practfce , Ambulatory Care 80,00 | 8 1,280,00 80,00 240.00 25,000.00
Faniliy Praotioe 160,001 8 280,00 80,00 240.00 28,000,00
Famihy Practios wiih OF 188,00 408,00 | § 86,400 o79.00 (8 1P5.00 [§ 66000 25,000,00
Gaslrogntarolegy 2,260.00 376,00 [ % 800,00 26,000,00
Genera! Burgery § 1E9.00 1,880,00 [ § 169.00 282000 | & 65,00 18800018 26,000,00
Hematology Crigulegy 700,00 186,00 86,00 - 800,00 25,000,00
Hoeg{lalla! - EAmary Gare. $_J48.00. 8 ~ 3800001 § 1BE80 [§ 2700007 500,60 | 460 fouty 55,0000
nternal Madicine $18R00 | § 2000 15 18050 |8 2hB.00 160,00 |3 4000 1% 25 000,00
nfeelious Disense BB0.00 § 252600 2,506,00 £6,000,00
Madical Gneology L0000 § 23800018 186.00 | § 000,00 25,000.00
Medinal Daslmetrlst. B 128,00 . [ . 126,00 . - 0,000,060
(Medlcal Fhvellsl §_ 165,00 g T 66,50 ] ] i i 12,000,00
aphatofogy (24 hols) —NIA 856000 [ WA ¢ 6,335.00 NIA /A 26,000,00
aphrology §_ 370,00 %,060,00 | & 370.00 [ 8 3,5B0.0D 970,00 |8 8,260,00 | §  26,000.00
Neurclagleal Surgery Y 480.00 [ & 3,600,00 | % 48000 | 8 B,400,00 460.00 1 & 3,600.00 26,000.00
-{Nerelagy—. . ..~ L —-- « 210000 |- .. —— e . 300,00 $- -~ 000,00-|-$- 95,000,00 |-
Rirsa Preolfons; G O . e e 18,800.00
| Obstélios and Gynecolopy” (9 hour dav) 250.00 1,585,60 | 8. mg%;svmgyly NS L G NIA - .28,000:00
[Dcolpalonat iadlis AEMNEE TN 086,60° , Teoaouly | N NiA 2B.000.00
| Gpthomoligy (Sugery] T 0T I 1 L T L e 4 E00:00 |5 20500 | B - 00000 [ §_28,000.00
Quthopedls Surgsry 286,00 2280.00 | § 3,420,00 286,00 2,280,00 26,000,00
Dlckyngolagy F,. 243,78 . 4,660.060 | § 2,926,00 250,00 97600 | § 25,000,500
Palhology : 1,185,601 186 hourly 600:00 18- 600,00 [§_25000,00
Padlatrdes: 151000 & 32,985,060 200.00 N~ {8 26,000.00
 Padlatrio Hosplialst . A1000018 L § 5,160.00 265,00 : § 25,000,060
Pedlatric Qrifoal Caré Lo 8700000 WA A A BE,000,68
[Pedigtrie Carcidiogy : 226000 {8 $ G8e9.00 18 " 2EAdD : [ 26,000,00
Bhysioal Medlolne 250 Rehabmtailon 285,00 '1800 oo ” $_ 270000 | % - Zaso0 i § " QH000 a5,000,00
Physiglans Asglslant 98,00 L - ~ & 16,000,0%
Psychlatry tipaflent 70,00 AT, TIER e 205 hotily |8 826,00 (% Z5 6000 |
Bsyehlatty Gujpetlent 79,00 Aszodls - - 20& hourly 62,00 | N/A 56,000,00 |
Payehlutry BRI & Adolasceni Inpatiant 1§ 189,00 81200 | 4 ; 218 howly 7200 [§ 600,00 26,000.00
Puvehlalry Chlld £ Adolasceni Outpalient 88,00 | 1LG1Z00 T 218 haltly AT2.00°1 & . 60000 |4  26,000.00
Pulmenclegy Pulm, CG 3,340,00 & 502600 3.560.00 B8 00,00
\Radiatlan Onealogy i 1,700.00 $  196.00 NiA 800,00 | & 26,000,00
[Ralatlon Theraplst § EBool - g N “ N F YT
Radlology Dlagnosllcs N EEZIED 2EOhowly 1% poD.00 [§ A67/80071§  16,000,00
Radiclogy Intewenl]ermluro]pgy . 2260.00 - 325 houly | 1,200,00 [§ 2 448.00 20,000,00 |
Uology RN 155080 | § 250,00 | ¥ THHRGOG |6 800,00 1,880.00 1§ 26,000,00






